Remeasurement of defined benefit pension plan -   -   -   -   (10,858)

1,529 -   1,529 (2,680) (13,538)

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit

or loss:

Exchange differences on translation of foreign

operations 26,673 (60,292) (61,875) 215,663 221,053

Movement in value of available-for-sale investments 10,648 (33,686) 45,226 (108,913) (72,369)

37,321 (93,978) (16,649) 106,750 148,684

Other comprehensive income / (loss) 38,850 (93,978) (15,120) 104,070 135,146

Total comprehensive income for the quarter / period

/ year 433,526 459,403 1,894,153 1,125,815 1,479,674

SBM BANK (MAURITIUS) LTD
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Capital Foreign

conservation Retained Available-  Property currency

Stated Capital Statutory reserve earnings for-sale revaluation translation Total

capital contribution reserve (Restated) (Restated) reserve reserve reserve equity

MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

At 01 January 2015

  - Previously stated 310,000 8,063,106 528,145 725,241 6,485,822 1,385 1,334,322 (680,085) 16,767,936

  - Restatement -   -   -   (725,241) (1,548,476) -   -   -   (2,273,717)

  - As restated 310,000 8,063,106 528,145 -   4,937,346 1,385 1,334,322 (680,085) 14,494,219

Profit for the period as previously stated -   -   -   -   1,182,320 -   -   -   1,182,320

Restatement -   -   -   -   (160,575) -   -   -   (160,575)

Profit for the period as restated -   -   -   -   1,021,745 -   -   -   1,021,745

Other comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   -   (108,913) (2,680) 215,663 104,070

Total comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   1,021,745 (108,913) (2,680) 215,663 1,125,815

Movement in respect of macro prudential provisioning:

As previously stated -   -   -   121,631 -   -   -   -   121,631

Restatement -   -   -   (121,631) 121,631 -   -   -   -

Transfer to allowance for credit impairment -   -   -   -   (121,631) -   -   -   (121,631)

As restated -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   35,420 -   (35,420) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   2,245 -   (2,245) -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   (1,925,100) -   -   -   (1,925,100)

At 30 September 2015 (as restated) 310,000 8,063,106 530,390 -   4,067,166 (107,528) 1,296,222 (464,422) 13,694,934

At 01 January 2015 310,000 8,063,106 528,145 -   4,937,346 1,385 1,334,322 (680,085) 14,494,219

Profit for the year -   -   -   -   1,344,528 -   -   -   1,344,528

Other comprehensive income for the year -   -   -   -   (10,858) (72,369) (2,680) 221,053 135,146

Total comprehensive income for the year -   -   -   -   1,333,670 (72,369) (2,680) 221,053 1,479,674

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   46,720 -   (46,720) -   -

Transfer to statutory reserve -   -   2,245 -   (2,245) -   -   -   -

Dividend -   -   -   -   (2,375,100) -   -   -   (2,375,100)

At 31 December 2015 310,000 8,063,106 530,390 -   3,940,391 (70,984) 1,284,922 (459,032) 13,598,793

At 01 January 2016 310,000 8,063,106 530,390 -   3,940,391 (70,984) 1,284,922 (459,032) 13,598,793

Profit for the quarter -   -   -   -   1,909,273 -   -   -   1,909,273

Other comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   -   45,226 1,529 (61,875) (15,120)

Total comprehensive income for the period -   -   -   -   1,909,273 45,226 1,529 (61,875) 1,894,153

Transfer to retained earnings -   -   -   -   29,564 -   (29,564) -   -

At 30 September 2016 310,000 8,063,106 530,390 -   5,879,228 (25,758) 1,256,887 (520,907) 15,492,946

SBM BANK (MAURITIUS) LTD

ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

Nine months Nine months Year

ended ended ended

30 September 30 September 31 December

2016 2015 2015

MUR' 000 MUR' 000 MUR' 000

(Restated)

Net cash from / (used in) operating activities 4,145,345 (84,280) 7,547,259

Net cash used in financing activities (419,525) (2,226,741) (5,355,608)

Net cash used in investing activities (1,728,987) (347,374) (1,330,945)

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 1,996,833 (2,658,395) 860,706